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=N TECHNOLOGY

FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HCAAY-50-6 (1/4")

ussIas S

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Minimum Bending Radius

er of Bends
530N (119

1500

17.00
1800 1890
2000 2000
2200 21.10
2400 2230
2500 2300
3000 2520
3400 2700
4000 29.70
5000 3390

Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 °C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient terperature 40 *C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximurm attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - Cf Rafael 3 Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Alge

(Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 -

RF-1/4" - 50

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Inner Conductor Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire
Dielectric Physical Foam Polyethylene
QOuter Conductor Corrugated Copper Tube

Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

Inner Conductor Diameter
Dielectric Diameter

260 mm
645 mm

770 mm

Quter Conductor Diameter
Diameter Over Jacket

900 mm

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Capacitance

dB/1¢

518 044
576 040
6.10 037
643 035
6.80 034
701 0.34
768 0.30
824 0.28
9.06 025
1030 022

WWww.seisen.es




=N TECHNOLOGY

FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HCAAY-50-8 (3/8")

{STRUCTION MATERIALS
Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire
Physical Foam Polyethylene
Corrugated Copper Tube
Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

CAL DIMENS

SIONS
Inner Conductor Diameter 3.10 mm

Dielectric Diameter 835 mm
Quter Conductor Diameter 9.50 mm
Diameter Over Jacket 11.20 mm

uasias g

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Capacitance
Jance

200 490 1.56
280 6.00 1.27
450 7.50 1.02
800 10.20 0.75
900 1090 071
1000 1160 067
1500 1440 053
1800 160 048
2000 17.00 046
2200 1790 043
2400 18.70 042
2500 19.30 041
3000 21.30 037

Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 *C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 °C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael

y Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es




=N TECHNOLOGY

FLEXIBLE RF CABLE

HCAAY-50-12 (1/2")
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MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum Bending Radius

Si Be 50 mm
125 mm
15

1100 N (247 Ib)

100 217
150 267
200 3.10
280 369
450 474
800 645
900 6.87
1000 7.28
1500 9.08
1800 1005
2000 1066
2200 11.24
2400 11.80
2500 12.08
3000 1339
Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 *C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 °C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximurn attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - Cf Rafael 3 Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Alge

RF-1/2” - 50

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Inner Conductor Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire
Dielectric Physical Foam Polyethylene

Corrugated Copper Tube
Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

L DIMENSIONS

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

066
081
094
1.13
145
197
209
222
2.77
306
325
343
360
368
408

(Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 -

WWww.seisen.es

(23.2 pF/ft)

394
317
2.75
227
1.80
1.33
1.25
1.18
095
0.86
0381
0.77
0.75
0.73
065




=N TECHNOL

FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HCTAY-50-16 (5/8")

150
200
280
450
800
900
1000
1500
1800
2000
2200
2400
2500
3000

Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 *C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 °C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

[

-

o e

1150 N (259 Ib)

149
205
2.14
290
3.28
448
477
5.06
642
702
746
787
827
860
941

> Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Alge

RF-5/87 -

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Inner Conductor
Dielectric

Smooth Copper Tube
Physical Foam Polyethylene

Corrugated Copper Tube

Quter Conductor

Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENS S

Diameter Qver Jack:

ELEC TRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

n-T: +34 916 287 520 - F




N TECHNOLOG RF-7/8” - 50

FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HCTAY-50-22 (7/8")

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Smocth Copper Tube
Physical Foam Polyethylene

Corrugated Copper Tube

Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Minimum Bending Radius Capacitance

er of Bends
1470 N (330 |b)

/ dB/1¢ 2

100 1.19 6 862
150 147 045 7.20
200 1.71 052 599
280 205 062 494
450 264 0.80 3.88
800 362 1.10 283
900 387 1.18 265
1000 4.10 1.25 2.50
1500 5.16 157 1.99
1800 5.73 1.75 1.79
2000 6.09 186 168
2200 644 196 1.59
2400 6.78 207 1.54
2500 695 212 1.50
3000 7.74 236 133

Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 °C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient terperature 40 *C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximurm attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael > Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es




=N TECHNOLOGY

FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HCTAY-50-32 (1-1/4")

-
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MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

150 mm
380 mm
15

2900 N (650 Ib)

PERFORMANCE

RF- 1-1/4” - 50

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Smooth Copper Tube
Physical Foam Polyethylene
Corrugated Copper Tube
Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

AL DIMENSI

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

C ance

>120 dB
000 MQ-km

<1.10

100 0.80
150 098
200 1.15
280 1.38
450 178
800 247
900 264
1000 280
1500 356
1800 396
2000 423
2200 448
2400 475
2500 484
3000 542
Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 °C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 *C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 "C (212 *F). No solar foading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - Cf Rafael 3 Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Alge

(Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es

024 12.52
0.30 10.27
035 864
042 7.34
054 552
0.75 403
080 S
085 350
109 280
1.21 250
129 231
137 219
145 208
148 202
165 1.79




=N TECHNOLOGY

FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HHTAY-50-42 (1-5/8")

{STRUCTION MATERIA

Fm
kb

Py

Helical Copper Tube
Physical Foam Polyethylene
Corrugated Copper Tube
Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENS

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
&

_apacitance

OMHz

100 06 020 1690

150 0.84 026 1348
200 098 030 11.60
280 1.20 037 947
450 153 047 7.36
800 212 065 5.26
900 228 069 493
1000 242 0.74 461

1500 3.09 094 3.64

1800 345 105 3.27
2000 368 1.12 3.00
2200 391 119 285
2400 413 126 270
2500 424 129 261

Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 *C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 °C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 *C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael

y» Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es
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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

STRUCTION

Inner Conductor

Inner Conductor Diameter

Dielectric Diameter

Quter Conductor Diameter
Diameter Over Jacket

MECHANICAL

F‘ei eated Bending R
Mlnn‘num Number of

Seisen, S.L.

HCAAY-50-12
(1/2"L)

Copper-Clad Alurninum
Wire

Physical Foam
Polyethylene

Corrugated
Aluminum Tube

Black PE or Low

Smoke Halogen-free
Fire-retardant

4.80 mm
1230 mm
13.90 mm

1570 mm

AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

- C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 -

HCTAY-50-22
(7/8"L)

Smooth Copper
Tube

Physical Foam
Polyethylene

Corrugated
Aluminum Tube

Black PE or Low

Smoke Halogen-free

Fire-retardant

900 mm
2230 mm
2490 mm

2750 mm

130 mm
250 mm

HCTAY-50-23
(7/8"AL)

Smooth Copper
Tube

Physical Foam
Polyethylene

Corrugated
Aluminum Tube

Black PE or Low

Smoke Halogen-free

Fire-retardant

945 mm
2280 mm
2540 mm

27.80 mm

250 mm
15

1350 N

28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 816 287 520 -

-
=
HCTAY-50-32
(1-1/a")

Smooth Copper
Tube

Physical Foam
Polyethylene

Corrugated

Aluminum Tube

Black PE or Low

Smoke Halogen-free

Fire-retardant

13.00 mm
33.00 mm
36.00 mm

38.60 mm

150 mm
380 mm
15

F: +34 916 287 523 -

www.seisen.es

HHTAY-50-42
(1-5/8"L)

Helical Copper
Tube

Physical Foam
Polyethylene

Corrugated
Aluminum Tube

Black PE or Low

Smoke Halogen-free

Fire-retardant

17.40 mm
4280 mm
46.50 mm

49.50 mm

200 mm
510 mm
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Capacitance

Im

Velocity

RF Peak Power
Peak Power Raiting
Cut-off Frequency

Shielding Effiectiveness >

Insulation Resistance

PERFORMANCE

RF-(1/27),(7/8”),(1-1/4"),(1-5/8")- 50

HCAAY-50-12
(1/2"L)

160 kV
36 kW
8.80 GHz
> dB
5000 MQ-km

<1.13
<1.13
<1.15

ATTENUATION 20°C dB/100m(ciB/100ft)

100 MHz
200 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1000 MHz
1500 MHz
1800 MHz
2000 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz
2500 MHz

3000 MHz

AVERAGE POWER RATING kW

100 MHz
200 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1000 MHz
1500 MHz
1800 MHz
2000 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz
2500 MHz
3000 MHz

Standard Conditions:

1010(308)
11.15(3.40)
11.85(3.61)
12.50(3.81)
13.05(3.98)
13.40(4.08)

)

14.80(4.51

3.58
250
1.64
1.21
1.14
107
0.86
0.78
0.74
0.70
0.68
0.66
0.59

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 *C (68 °F)
For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 “C (104 °F)
Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

HCTAY-50-22
(7/8"L)

5000 MQkm

1.25(0.38)
1.80(0.55)
2.77(0.84)
3.83(1.17)
4.08(1.24)
4.30(1.37)
5.45(1.66)
6.05(1.84)
6.45(1.97)
6.85(2.09)
7.15(2.18)
7.35(2.24)

8.20(2.50)

6.50
450
3.00
220
2.10
200
170
160
150
140
130
120
1.10

HCTAY-50-23
(7/8"AL)

74 pF/m(22.6 pF/ft)
50+£10
8%%
300kV
80 kW
5.10 GHz

5000 MQ:km

<1.13
<1.13
<1.15

1.22(0.37)
1.75(0.53)
2?3{083)
9(1.12)
3.88(1.18)
4.12(1.26)
5.19(1.58)
5.78(1.76)
6.10(1.86)
6.52(1.99)
7.16(2.18)
7.26(2.21)
)

7.69(2.34

6.24
4.34
283
207
193
183
145
1.28
1.23
1.18
1.09
1.05
098

HCTAY-50-32
(1-1/4"L)

76 pF/m(23.2 pF/ft)
50+10

400kV
185 kW
3.70 GHz
>120dB
5000 MQ-km

0.90(0.27
1 31(040

04(0.62
2.83(0.86
3.02(0.9
3.21(0.98
407(1.24
4.53(1.38
4.83(1.47
5.10(1.55
5.37(1.64
5.51(1.68

6.19(1.89)

)
)
)
)
2)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

HHTAY-50-42
(1-5/8"L)

5000 MQ-km

<1.13
<1.13
<1.15

0.76(0.23)
1.09(0.33)
1.72(0.52)
240(0.73)
2.58(0.79)
2.74(0.84)
3.50(1.07)
3.94(1.20)
4.20(1.28)
4.46(1.36)
4.74(1.44)
4.86(1.48)

15.55
10.27
6.46
462
4.30
405
3.17
283
265
249
234
2.28
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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

RF -1/4” - 50

SUPER FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HRCAY-50-5

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire
Physical Foam Polyethylene
Corrugated Copper Tube
Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

9

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Minimurm Bending Radius
Single Bending

eak Voltage
600N (132 1b) Peak Power Rating

Temperature
erature

ature

100 560 171 123

150 7.25 221 095
200 800 244 0.86
280 10.20 3 067
450 12.20 372 0.57
800 16.70 509 042
900 1750 533 039
1000 1860 567 037
1500 2340 713 0.30
1800 25.70 783 027

2000 2690 820 0.26

2200 2850 869 0.25

2400 30,00 9.14 0.24

2500 3060 933 023

3000 3350 1021 021
Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 *C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 °C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es
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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

SUPER FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HRCAY-50-7

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire
Physical Foam Polyethylene
Corrugated Copper Tube

Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

Inner. Conductor Diameter
Dielectric Diameter
Quter Conductor Diameter

Diameter Over Jacket

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum Bending Radius e it 80.0 pF/m (24 4 pF/ft)

Single Bending 125 mm 50 £10
Repeated Bending 250mm i 8
Minimurm Number of Bends 15

600N (1321b)

Attenuation

! dB/100 m 00 ft
100 4.18 127
150 495 151
200 596 182
280 700 213
450 9.14 279
800 1232 376
900 13.15 401
1000 13.85 422
1500 1735 529
1800 19.20 585
2000 2030 6.19
2200 2140 652
2400 22.50 686
2500 2300 701
3000 2520 768
Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 °C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 *C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 *C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es

RF -3/8” - 50
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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

RF -1/2”- 50

SUPER FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HRCAY-50-9

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire
Physical Foam Polyethylene
Corrugated Copper Tube
Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

Inner Conductor Diameter
Dielectric Diameter

QOuter Conductor Diameter

Diameter Over Jacket

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum Bending Radius

S ending 15 mm
Bending 30 mm

Capacitance

<\oltage

um Number of Bends 15 je
Power Rating

Tensile Strength 650N (143 Ib)

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Storage Temperature

dB/100 ft
150 405 123 239
200 465 142 21
280 565 1#2 169
450 720 219 137
800 9.86 301 100
900 1056 322 094
1000 11.15 340 0.38
1500 13.80 421 0.70
1800 15.55 474 063
2000 1640 500 059
2200 17.35 529 0.56
2400 18.10 552 053
2500 18.50 564 0.52
3000 2090 637 048
Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 'C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es
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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

RF-7/8" - 50

SUPER FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HRCTY-50-21

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Helical Copper Tube
Physical Foam Polyethylene

Corrugated Copper Tube

Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
76.0 pF/m (232 pF/ft)
Single Bending 80 mm
Repeated Bending 125 mm Velocity
Minimurm Number of Bends RF Peak V¢
20N (225 Ib) Peak Por
Cut-off
Shielc
Insulation
VSWR
Storage Temperature (
Installation Te
Op

v dB/100 ft

100 1.28 039 6.62

150 158 048 545
200 184 056 460
280 220 067 389
450 284 087 299
800 390 119 219
900 4.16 127 206
1000 441 134 193
1500 556 169 154
1800 6.18 188 139
2000 657 200 131
2200 694 212 124
2400 731 223 1.19
2500 749 228 1.16
3000 834 254 104

Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 °C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 °C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solar loading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es
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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

RF - 1-1/4”- 50

SUPER FLEXIBLE RF CABLE
HRCTY-50-31

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Helical Copper Tube
Physical Foam Polyethylene

Corrugated Copper Tube

Black PE or Low Smoke Halogen-free Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum Bending Radius = itance 760 pF/m (23.2 pF/ft)
Single Bending

Repeated Bending 300 mm
Minimum Number of Bends 15

Tensile Strength 2900 N (540 Ib)

Imsulation Resis
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS VSWR
Storage Temperature 85°C 08~1.0GHz
Installation Temperature
ion Temperature

Attenuation

dB/100 ft
150 108 033 9.78
200 128 039 826
280 154 047 6.87
450 200 061 529
800 280 085 381
900 295 090 356
1000 315 096 335
1500 400 122 264
1800 450 137 236
2000 475 145 221
2200 505 1.54 209
2400 535 163 196
2500 550 168 190
3000 6.15 187 172
Standard Conditions:

For Attenuation: VSWR 1.0, Cable temperature 20 *C (68 °F)

For Average Power: VSWR 1.0, Ambient temperature 40 °C (104 °F)

Inner Conductor temperature 100 °C (212 °F). No solarloading.

Maximum attenuation value shall be 105% of the nominal attenuation value.

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es




SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

Our worldwide network of partners and local offices are at
your service. To find out the closest partner to you, please
contact our main sales offices in Spain.

SPAIN
Seisen, S.L.

Office:

C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30
28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain
T. +34 916 287 520

F: +34 916 287 523

E-mail: asanchez@seisen.es

For more information, please visit us at www.seisen.es

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es
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